

Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 07-00037.00

Time: 11/30/2026

Number of Bidders 4

4	01923	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION CO	8,363,874.00
---	-------	-------------------------	--------------

LOW BIDDER is -20.90% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	DGA BASE	10,538.000	TON	A	A 41.00	36.83	46.50	55.20		
0020	DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH	368.000	TON	A	A 160.00	160.00	177.00	150.80		
0030	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	68.000	TON	A	A 140.00	137.07	78.50	136.00		
0040	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	8.000	TON	A	A 2,050.00	1,866.20	1,690.00	1,206.00		
0050	CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	655.000	TON	A	A 155.00	155.00	172.00	115.60		
0060	CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22	267.000	TON	A	A 175.00	175.00	194.00	171.00		
0070	CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	132.000	TON	A	A 220.00	220.00	244.00	211.00		
0080	ASPHALT CURING SEAL	1.500	TON	A	A 2,850.00	2,850.00	3,160.00	2,865.00		
0090	JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN	26,742.000	SQYD	A	A 114.55	102.09	114.00	120.00		
0100	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	1.000	TON	A	A 6,575.00	6,575.00	7,290.00	6,609.75		
0110	STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB	1,124.000	LF	A	A 34.75	39.96	14.50	12.50		
0120	REMOVE CURB	1,129.000	LF	A	A 12.65	14.17	21.00	7.00		
0130	DELINEATOR FOR G/R MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE	5.000	EACH	A	A 10.00	10.00	11.00	10.00		
0140	RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER	1,440.000	LF	A	A 14.50	14.39	7.75	9.70		
0150	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	15,119.000	SQYD	A	A 14.50	13.52	14.50	15.00		
0160	TEMP DITCH	960.000	LF	A	A 1.00	5.92	1.25	5.90		
0170	CLEAN TEMP DITCH	960.000	LF	A	A .10	.25	.01	9.00		
0180	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	14,561.000	CUYD	A	A 21.50	40.76	46.50	52.00		
0190	G/R-W BEAM-S FACE TL-3	25.000	LF	A	A 33.00	33.00	36.50	33.00		
0200	G/R END TREATMENT TYPE 1	1.000	EACH	A	A 4,200.00	4,200.00	4,650.00	4,222.00		
0210	REMOVE G/R	50.000	LF	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00	21.00		
0220	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	A	A 15,000.00	22,800.00	24,300.00	22,795.00		
0230	TEMPORARY SIGNS	200.000	SQFT	A	A 8.48	8.00	9.50	24.00		
0240	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 90,000.00	142,138.62	39,400.00	42,684.00		
0250	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	A	A 3,710.00	4,766.45	5,490.00	4,825.00		

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0260	TEMP SILT FENCE	1,300.000	LF	A	A 4.00	2.53	6.75	3.80		
0270	SILT TRAP TYPE B	11.000	EACH	A	A 350.00	579.50	355.00	745.00		
0280	SILT TRAP TYPE C	11.000	EACH	A	A 325.00	239.51	626.00	376.00		
0290	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	11.000	EACH	A	A 45.00	150.00	44.50	125.00		
0300	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	11.000	EACH	A	A 45.00	150.00	44.50	112.00		
0310	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	196.000	SQYD	A	A 58.77	67.59	96.00	103.60		
0320	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 22,500.00	164,520.24	71,700.00	42,222.00		
0330	ARROW PANEL	1.000	EACH	A	A 2,517.50	3,234.37	1,760.00	1,910.00		
0340	RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION	1.000	EACH	A	A 3,600.00	3,265.00	5,640.00	3,518.00		
0350	CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	1,440.000	LF	A	A 35.00	28.77	39.00	82.00		
0360	TEMP MULCH	15,580.000	SQYD	A	A .49	.30	.50	.30		
0370	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	11,685.000	SQYD	A	A .58	.39	.60	.39		
0380	INITIAL FERTILIZER	1.200	TON	A	A 1,590.00	1,032.00	1,760.00	1,037.00		
0390	MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	.700	TON	A	A 1,590.00	1,032.00	1,760.00	1,037.00		
0400	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	23,370.000	SQYD	A	A .65	.58	.70	2.00		
0410	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	12.000	TON	A	A 130.00	98.00	144.00	98.50		
0420	SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	8.250	SQFT	A	A 35.00	35.00	39.00	35.00		
0430	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	18.000	SQFT	A	A 35.00	35.00	39.00	35.00		
0440	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	292.000	SQFT	A	A 35.00	35.00	39.00	35.00		
0450	STEEL POST TYPE 1	419.000	LF	A	A 35.00	35.00	39.00	35.00		
0460	CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS	1.150	CUYD	A	A 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,110.00	1,005.00		
0470	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	2,666.000	LF	A	A 2.25	2.25	2.50	2.00		
0480	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	1,468.000	LF	A	A 2.25	2.25	2.50	2.00		
0490	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	10,480.000	LF	A	A 2.50	2.29	2.75	2.30		
0500	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	2,630.000	LF	A	A 2.50	2.29	2.75	2.30		
0510	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	331.000	LF	A	A 15.00	15.00	16.50	7.00		
0520	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	1,997.000	SQFT	A	A 4.00	4.00	4.50	5.50		
0530	PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT	10,856.000	LF	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00	1.25		
0540	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	11,698.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
0550	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	5,759.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
0560	OBJECT MARKER TY 3	1.000	EACH	A	A 100.00	100.00	111.00	100.50		
0570	PAVE MARK HANDICAP SYMBOL	6.000	EACH	A	A 300.00	300.00	332.00	251.00		
0580	TEMP CRASH CUSHION	1.000	EACH	A	A 6,243.40	3,265.00	5,640.00	4,112.00		
0590	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM BLOCK AND CAP	6,010.000	SQFT	A	A 66.11	75.46	103.00	94.00		
0600	LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY	1,638.000	LF	A	A 8.10	8.10	9.00	6.00		
0610	GMSS TYPE D	5.000	EACH	A	A 800.00	800.00	887.00	804.00		
0620	BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY	35.000	EACH	A	A 25.00	25.00	27.50	25.00		

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0630	PAVE MARK THERMO-WRONG WAY ARROW	1.000	EACH	A	A 500.00	500.00	554.00	452.00		
0640	LONGITUDINAL SAW CUT	2,332.000	LF	A	A 5.10	6.70	3.75	2.20		
0650	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.000	LS	A	A 590.00	250.00	1,110.00	202.00		
0660	ROCK EXCAVATION	3,640.000	CUYD	A	A 63.85	79.36	77.50	169.00		
0670	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	7.000	TON	A	A 100.00	391.62	366.00	248.00		
0680	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN	209.000	LF	A	A 100.00	301.55	266.00	301.00		
0690	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	1,638.000	LF	A	A 24.00	13.45	26.50	39.00		
0700	INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM	1.000	LS	A	A 2,500.00	2,500.00	3,380.00	2,513.00		
0710	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN	7.000	EACH	A	A 1,875.00	2,081.84	942.00	988.00		
0720	REMOVE PIPE	200.000	LF	A	A 34.00	36.32	30.00	32.60		
0730	CURB BOX INLET TYPE B	3.000	EACH	A	A 7,800.00	8,451.28	9,070.00	10,566.00		
0740	CAP CURB BOX INLET	9.000	EACH	A	A 1,341.00	1,536.15	2,370.00	1,826.00		
0750	FLUME INLET TYPE 2	1.000	EACH	A	A 5,526.78	8,279.09	7,100.00	7,888.00		
0760	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	1.000	EACH	A	A 1,650.00	2,039.06	2,070.00	411.00		
0770	POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST	4.000	EACH	A	A 68,100.00	68,100.00	75,500.00	68,460.00		
0780	MARKER	8.000	EACH	A	A 428.00	428.00	474.00	430.00		
0790	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	1,786.000	LF	A	A 6.00	6.00	6.75	6.00		
0800	REMOVE LIGHTING	1.000	LS	A	A 24,425.00	24,425.00	27,100.00	24,554.00		
0810	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	15.000	SQYD	A	A 84.00	296.27	152.00	155.00		
0820	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A	5.000	EACH	A	A 1,854.00	1,854.00	2,050.00	1,864.00		
0830	BORE AND JACK CONDUIT	370.000	LF	A	A 146.00	146.00	162.00	147.00		
0840	POLE BASE-HIGH MAST	35.000	CUYD	A	A 2,732.00	2,732.00	3,030.00	2,746.00		
0850	HIGH MAST LED LUMINAIRE	22.000	EACH	A	A 1,723.00	1,723.00	1,910.00	1,732.00		
0860	CABLE-NO. 10/3C DUCTED	3,640.000	LF	A	A 7.20	7.20	8.00	7.20		
0870	PVC CONDUIT-3 IN-SCHEDULE 80	370.000	LF	A	A 15.00	15.00	16.50	15.00		
0880	POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST	3.000	EACH	A	A 68,100.00	68,100.00	75,500.00	68,997.00		
0890	MARKER	8.000	EACH	A	A 428.00	428.00	474.00	430.00		
0900	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	2,115.000	LF	A	A 6.00	6.00	6.75	6.00		
0910	REMOVE LIGHTING	1.000	LS	A	A 20,888.00	20,888.00	23,100.00	20,998.00		
0920	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A	6.000	EACH	A	A 1,854.00	1,854.00	2,050.00	1,864.00		
0930	BORE AND JACK CONDUIT	95.000	LF	A	A 146.00	146.00	162.00	147.00		
0940	POLE BASE-HIGH MAST	27.000	CUYD	A	A 2,732.00	2,732.00	3,030.00	2,746.00		
0950	HIGH MAST LED LUMINAIRE	22.000	EACH	A	A 1,723.00	1,723.00	1,910.00	1,732.00		
0960	CABLE-NO. 10/3C DUCTED	2,960.000	LF	A	A 7.20	7.20	8.00	7.24		
0970	PVC CONDUIT-3 IN-SCHEDULE 80	95.000	LF	A	A 15.00	15.00	16.50	15.00		
0980	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 235,000.00	330,000.00	367,000.00	351,799.40		
0990	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 97,315.00	105,000.00	110,201.40	126,000.00		

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Total Bid	6,819,953.90	7,163,821.83	7,840,260.00	8,363,874.00
-----------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS

Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-1127

District: 11

Contid: 26-1127

SYP: 11-00021.00

Length: 0 Miles

Time: 11/30/2026

WORKING EXPANSION - WHITLEY CO.

2,176,324.08

2,379,534.00

2,415,566.42

LOW BIDDER is -24.72% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	2,759.000	TON	A	A 44.00	45.00	48.16			
0020	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	15.000	TON	A	A 290.00	225.00	283.00			
0030	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	1.800	TON	A	A 3,500.00	1,500.00	3,435.00			
0040	JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN	9,386.000	SQYD	A	A 117.17	126.50	109.45			
0050	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	25.000	TON	A	A 20.00	108.00	115.23			
0060	CURB BOX INLET TYPE B	1.000	EACH	A	A 12,872.00	9,000.00	11,104.74			
0070	CAP CURB BOX INLET	2.000	EACH	A	A 2,050.00	4,350.00	1,599.12			
0080	STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB	755.000	LF	A	A 30.20	18.50	34.73			
0090	REMOVE CURB	1,032.000	LF	A	A 16.95	17.00	10.28			
0100	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	285.000	SQYD	A	A 18.95	40.00	46.14			
0110	TEMP DITCH	1,325.000	LF	A	A 2.00	3.40	4.98			
0120	CLEAN TEMP DITCH	663.000	LF	A	A 2.00	1.00	.25			
0130	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2,880.000	CUYD	A	A 24.85	45.00	37.75			
0140	G/R-W BEAM-S FACE TL-3	375.000	LF	A	A 35.00	40.00	35.00			
0150	G/R END TREATMENT TYPE 1	1.000	EACH	A	A 4,500.00	5,100.00	4,500.00			
0160	REMOVE G/R	225.000	LF	A	A 2.00	2.25	2.00			
0170	G/R END TREATMENT TYPE 4A	1.000	EACH	A	A 4,500.00	5,100.00	4,500.00			
0180	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	A	A 15,000.00	35,100.00	18,000.00			
0190	TEMPORARY SIGNS	640.000	SQFT	A	A 8.48	10.00	8.00			
0200	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 122,220.00	20,000.00	316,350.42			
0210	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	A	A 3,710.00	5,080.00	4,766.40			
0220	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 3,700.00	1,500.00	3,700.00			
0230	TEMP SILT FENCE	1,325.000	LF	A	A 5.35	5.00	2.60			
0240	SILT TRAP TYPE B	7.000	EACH	A	A 620.15	66.00	608.99			
0250	SILT TRAP TYPE C	4.000	EACH	A	A 495.00	176.00	233.37			
0260	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	7.000	EACH	A	A 111.70	100.00	50.00			

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0270	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	4.000	EACH	A	A 132.00	50.00	50.00			
0280	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	417.000	SQYD	A	A 54.23	90.00	62.36			
0290	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 25,000.00	48,700.00	83,008.43			
0300	ARROW PANEL	1.000	EACH	A	A 2,517.50	2,870.00	3,234.34			
0310	TEMP MULCH	5,683.000	SQYD	A	A .49	.55	.60			
0320	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	4,260.000	SQYD	A	A .58	.70	.79			
0330	INITIAL FERTILIZER	.500	TON	A	A 1,590.00	1,800.00	1,032.00			
0340	MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	.300	TON	A	A 1,590.00	1,800.00	1,032.00			
0350	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	8,525.000	SQYD	A	A .65	.74	.94			
0360	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	5.000	TON	A	A 130.00	150.00	98.00			
0370	SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	45.000	SQFT	A	A 45.00	50.00	45.00			
0380	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	18.000	SQFT	A	A 35.00	40.00	35.00			
0390	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	358.000	SQFT	A	A 35.00	40.00	35.00			
0400	STEEL POST TYPE 1	373.000	LF	A	A 35.00	40.00	35.00			
0410	GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C	234.000	LB	A	A 18.00	20.00	18.00			
0420	CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS	3.230	CUYD	A	A 1,000.00	1,130.00	1,000.00			
0430	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR SIGNS	114.000	LB	A	A 3.00	3.50	3.00			
0440	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	3,009.000	LF	A	A 2.25	2.50	1.95			
0450	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	705.000	LF	A	A 2.25	2.50	1.95			
0460	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	7,880.000	LF	A	A 2.50	2.85	2.29			
0470	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	5,960.000	LF	A	A 2.50	2.85	2.29			
0480	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	113.000	LF	A	A 15.00	17.00	7.10			
0490	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	2,130.000	SQFT	A	A 5.00	5.65	5.50			
0500	PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT	4,939.000	LF	A	A 1.25	1.50	1.25			
0510	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	2,759.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00	1.00			
0520	OBJECT MARKER TY 3	2.000	EACH	A	A 100.00	115.00	100.00			
0530	PAVE MARK HANDICAP SYMBOL	6.000	EACH	A	A 300.00	340.00	250.00			
0540	REMOVE ASPHALT SHOULDER	1,963.000	SQYD	A	A 22.30	22.50	11.46			
0550	GMSS TYPE D	9.000	EACH	A	A 800.00	900.00	800.00			
0560	BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY	39.000	EACH	A	A 25.00	28.00	25.00			
0570	PAVE MARK THERMO-WRONG WAY ARROW	2.000	EACH	A	A 500.00	565.00	450.00			
0580	LONGITUDINAL SAW CUT	3,805.000	LF	A	A 8.60	2.50	3.68			
0590	THRIE BEAM G/R TRANSITION TL-2	2.000	EACH	A	A 3,500.00	4,550.00	3,500.00			
0600	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.000	LS	A	A 911.20	1,250.00	250.00			
0610	ROCK EXCAVATION	320.000	CUYD	A	A 104.50	226.00	114.22			
0620	STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN	4.000	LF	A	A 136.75	282.00	1,181.15			
0630	REMOVE PIPE	65.000	LF	A	A 64.65	115.00	37.90			

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0640	FLUME INLET TYPE 2	1.000	EACH	A	A 5,046.46	9,040.00	8,336.83			
0650	POLE 30 FT MTG HT	3.000	EACH	A	A 4,500.00	5,084.00	4,500.00			
0660	BRACKET 15 FT	3.000	EACH	A	A 2,000.00	2,260.00	2,000.00			
0670	POLE BASE	9.000	EACH	A	A 2,500.00	2,825.00	2,500.00			
0680	TRANSFORMER BASE	3.000	EACH	A	A 1,000.00	1,130.00	1,000.00			
0690	FUSED CONNECTOR KIT	18.000	EACH	A	A 250.00	282.00	250.00			
0700	CONDUIT-1 IN	2,660.000	LF	A	A .83	1.00	.83			
0710	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	4.000	EACH	A	A 3,500.00	3,955.00	3,500.00			
0720	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	2,660.000	LF	A	A 12.42	14.00	12.42			
0730	WIRE-NO. 12	450.000	LF	A	A .27	.30	.27			
0740	WIRE-NO. 8	3,220.000	LF	A	A 2.06	2.30	2.06			
0750	WIRE-NO. 4	2,150.000	LF	A	A 3.44	4.00	3.44			
0760	REMOVE STORE & REINSTALL POLE	6.000	EACH	A	A 11,733.26	13,225.00	11,733.26			
0770	WIRE-NO. 10	2,685.000	LF	A	A 1.55	1.80	1.55			
0780	LED LUMINAIRE	3.000	EACH	A	A 1,500.00	1,694.50	1,500.00			
0790	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 82,500.00	111,500.00	110,000.00			
0800	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 30,943.21	33,545.70	35,000.00			
Total Bid					2,176,324.08	2,379,534.00	2,415,566.42			

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
 BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
 Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Call: 105 Contid: 26-4530
 County: GREEN COUNTY District: 04 Date Let: 6/25/26 Contid: 26-4530 SYP: 04-00979.00

Proposal Description: HSIP 9010(764) Length: 0.05 Miles Time: 04/23/2027
 PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPING PARK ROAD (CR 1515A)
 Number of Bidders 1

1 03634 REYNOLDS-CENTRAL SEAL A JOINT VENTURE 149,676.50

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 142,374.87 LOW BIDDER is 5.13% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
 Apparent Low Bidder Low > REYNOLDS-CENTRAL SEAL A JOINT VENTURE

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 5,000.00					
0020	CRUSHED STONE BASE	9.000	TON	A	A 300.00					
0030	FENCE-4 FT CHAIN LINK	64.000	LF	A	A 175.00					
0040	DOUBLE VEHICULAR CHAIN LINK GATE	1.000	EACH	A	A 7,500.00					
0050	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	39.000	SQYD	A	A 175.00					
0060	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	14.000	SQYD	A	A 475.00					
0070	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	12.000	SQFT	A	A 85.00					
0080	STEEL POST TYPE 1	24.000	LF	A	A 60.00					
0090	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	3,388.000	LF	A	A 3.00					
0100	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-4 IN W	428.000	LF	A	A 5.00					
0110	PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH	43.000	SQFT	A	A 20.00					
0120	PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT	255.000	LF	A	A 5.00					
0130	PAVE MARKING-PAINT WORDS	19.000	EACH	A	A 200.00					
0140	PAVE MARK HANDICAP SYMBOL	2.000	EACH	A	A 185.00					
0150	PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS	32.000	EACH	A	A 80.00					
0160	PAINTING	10,823.000	SQFT	A	A 7.50					
0170	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 5,000.00					
Total Bid					149,676.50					

Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-5409

SYP: 11-10041.00

Time: 09/01/2027

Number of Bidders 3

3	00138	HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC	1,996,158.50
---	-------	---------------------------	--------------

LOW BIDDER is -5.09% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	DGA BASE	8.000	TON	A	A 644.60	350.00	450.00			
0020	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	7.000	TON	A	A 500.00	500.00	545.00			
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	7.000	TON	A	A 500.00	600.00	545.00			
0035	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	1.000	TON	A	A 1,250.00	1,250.00	1,400.00			
0040	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.000	EACH	A	A 159.00	200.00	400.00			
0050	G/R END TREATMENT TYPE 7	4.000	EACH	A	A 1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00			
0060	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	A	A 139,600.00	100,000.00	430,000.00			
0070	TEMPORARY SIGNS	36.000	SQFT	A	A 19.08	25.00	60.00			
0080	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 120,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00			
0090	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	A	A 3,100.00	3,000.00	5,000.00			
0095	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 2,850.00	2,850.00	3,200.00			
0100	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 9,210.00	20,000.00	20,000.00			
0110	EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	A	A 96,750.00	16,000.00	9,500.00			
0120	G/R-W BEAM-S FACE TL-3	100.000	LF	A	A 27.00	27.00	58.00			
0130	ASPHALT MILLING AND TEXTURING	78.000	SQYD	A	A 45.00	45.00	50.00			
0140	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	27.000	CUYD	A	A 251.20	150.00	150.00			
0150	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	28.000	LF	A	A 259.00	150.00	230.00			
0160	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	74.000	TON	A	A 215.80	100.00	140.00			
0170	CONCRETE-CLASS A	4.000	CUYD	A	A 7,416.00	5,000.00	10,000.00			
0180	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	97.000	CUYD	A	A 2,050.00	2,200.00	3,400.00			
0190	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	650.000	LB	A	A 24.50	5.00	5.00			
0200	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	29,150.000	LB	A	A 1.96	2.25	3.25			
0210	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	A	A 603,200.00	675,000.00	535,000.00			
0220	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	A	A 10,600.00	10,000.00	15,000.00			
0230	REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE	1.000	LS	A	A 120,000.00	300,000.00	160,000.00			
0240	CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR	30.000	SQFT	A	A 428.20	100.00	495.00			

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0250	CONCRETE SEALING	4,180.000	SQFT	A	A 2.00	3.00	2.25			
0260	BEARING PADS	12.000	EACH	A	A 2,319.00	3,000.00	2,000.00			
0270	RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS	400.000	LF	A	A 189.00	189.00	250.00			
0280	HISTORIC BRONZE PLAQUE	1.000	EACH	A	A 3,564.00	3,000.00	3,200.00			
0290	INSTALL HISTORIC BRONZE PLAQUE	1.000	EACH	A	A 225.00	3,000.00	2,500.00			
0300	PAINTING	3,182.000	SQFT	A	A 2.10	2.10	18.00			
0310	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 24,048.47	24,700.00	29,500.00			
Total Bid					1,627,279.95	1,669,119.70	1,996,158.50			

Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 03-00962.00, 03-20038.00

2	02233	CLEARY CONSTRUCTION INC	5,975,000.00
---	-------	-------------------------	--------------

LOW BIDDER is -10.24% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	286.000	TON	A	A 108.76	100.00				
0020	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	34.000	TON	A	A 971.93	1,000.00				
0030	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	1,423.000	TON	A	A 95.56	116.00				
0040	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	6,522.000	TON	A	A 90.35	192.00				
0050	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	6,371.000	TON	A	A 102.86	122.00				
0060	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	6,310.000	TON	A	A 9.49	5.00				
0070	JOINT ADHESIVE	43,224.000	LF	A	A .50	.50				
0080	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	34.000	TON	A	A 672.31	716.00				
0090	CRUSHED STONE BASE	13,874.000	TON	A	A 35.44	45.00				
0100	DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH	3,582.000	TON	A	A 80.43	182.00				
0110	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN	60.000	LF	A	A 232.21	113.00				
0120	STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN	60.000	LF	A	A 255.00	126.00				
0130	DELINEATOR FOR G/R MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE	58.000	EACH	A	A 10.00	10.00				
0140	BARRICADE-TYPE III	10.000	EACH	A	A 275.00	100.00				
0150	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	20,333.000	CUYD	A	A 22.20	34.00				
0160	DITCHING	850.000	LF	A	A 1.59	10.00				
0170	G/R TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	17.000	EACH	A	A 65.00	65.00				
0180	G/R END TREATMENT TYPE 1	14.000	EACH	A	A 3,400.00	3,400.00				
0190	REMOVE G/R	6,125.000	LF	A	A 3.00	3.00				
0200	G/R-W BEAM-S FACE TL-3	6,625.000	LF	A	A 30.50	30.50				
0210	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	21.000	TON	A	A 158.12	85.00				
0220	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	A	A 85,795.32	35,000.00				
0230	TEMPORARY SIGNS	450.000	SQFT	A	A 11.40	6.00				
0240	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 4A	17,903.000	SQYD	A	A 4.31	4.36				
0250	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 317,803.65	275,000.00				
0260	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EACH	A	A 2,848.75	3,180.00				
0270	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	A	A 3,102.49	10,000.00				

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0280	EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPS	42,101.000	LF	A	A .24	.14				
0290	TEMP SILT FENCE	22,100.000	LF	A	A 2.73	2.50				
0300	SILT TRAP TYPE B	10.000	EACH	A	A 328.95	150.00				
0310	SILT TRAP TYPE C	10.000	EACH	A	A 328.95	250.00				
0320	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	10.000	EACH	A	A .01	.01				
0330	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	10.000	EACH	A	A .01	.01				
0340	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 21,117.31	91,000.00				
0350	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	8,317.000	SQYD	A	A 1.95	2.35				
0360	TEMP MULCH	8,317.000	SQYD	A	A .25	.33				
0370	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	8,317.000	SQYD	A	A .35	.35				
0380	INITIAL FERTILIZER	1.000	TON	A	A 1,600.00	2,000.00				
0390	MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	1.000	TON	A	A 1,600.00	2,000.00				
0400	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	297.000	SQFT	A	A 37.00	37.00				
0410	STEEL POST TYPE 1	544.000	LF	A	A 22.00	22.00				
0420	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN	84,200.000	LF	A	A .32	.32				
0430	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	42,599.000	LF	A	A 1.30	1.30				
0440	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	35,413.000	LF	A	A 1.30	1.30				
0450	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	42,101.000	LF	A	A .89	2.89				
0460	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	180.000	LF	A	A 15.00	15.00				
0470	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	605.000	SQFT	A	A 7.00	7.00				
0480	INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-BY	528.000	EACH	A	A 24.00	24.00				
0490	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	29,786.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00				
0500	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	42,182.000	DOLL	A	A 1.00	1.00				
0510	OBJECT MARKER TY 3	14.000	EACH	A	A 55.00	55.00				
0520	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS	42,101.000	LF	A	A .16	.16				
0530	BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY	30.000	EACH	A	A 25.00	25.00				
0540	INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A	2.000	EACH	A	A 1,401.25	1,475.00				
0550	INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR TYPE B	2.000	EACH	A	A 1,401.25	1,475.00				
0560	SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-18 IN	13.000	EACH	A	A 3,000.00	2,500.00				
0570	SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-24 IN	1.000	EACH	A	A 3,800.00	2,850.00				
0580	PAVE MARK-THERMO POLYMER MOD CURVE ARROW	8.000	EACH	A	A 700.00	700.00				
0590	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.000	LS	A	A .01	1.00				
0600	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 115,707.99	275,000.00				
0610	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 59,703.29	83,923.92				
Total Bid					4,227,598.03	5,975,000.00				

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS

Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Contid: 26-4516

District: 02

Contid: 26-4516

SYP: 02-00937.00, 02-00944.00, 02-00945.

Length: 45.81 Miles

Time: 11/30/2026

Number of Bidders 5

1	02595	GEORGE B STONE CO LLC	279,881.00
---	-------	-----------------------	------------

2	03634	REYNOLDS-CENTRAL SEAL A JOINT VENTURE	294,050.00
---	-------	---------------------------------------	------------

3	00432	EDEN FENCE INC	322,614.50
---	-------	----------------	------------

4	03915	S&L CONTRACTING LLC	488,888.00
---	-------	---------------------	------------

5	02757	RAGLE INC	531,527.00
---	-------	-----------	------------

LOW BIDDER is -53.29% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > GEORGE B STONE CO LLC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit		Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	750.00	8,000.00	
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 700.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	6,000.00	
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 2,000.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	750.00	15,000.00	
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	12,000.00	
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	8,500.00	
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	750.00	9,000.00	
0070	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 1,500.00	2,000.00	850.00	750.00	8,500.00	
0080	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	750.00	7,000.00	
0090	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	16.000	EACH	A	A 1,000.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	
0100	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	750.00	5,000.00	
0110	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	2,000.00	
0120	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	6,000.00	
0130	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	750.00	4,000.00	
0140	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	750.00	3,000.00	
0150	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	4,000.00	
0160	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	750.00	3,000.00	
0170	STAKING	1.000	LS	A	A 1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	3,000.00	
0180	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	2,863.000	SQFT	A	A 20.00	25.00	22.50	30.00	36.00	
0190	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	488.000	SQFT	A	A 25.00	30.00	25.00	38.00	40.00	
0200	STEEL POST TYPE 1	7,248.000	LF	A	A 17.00	15.00	19.00	37.00	28.00	
0210	REMOVE SIGN	447.000	EACH	A	A 45.00	100.00	100.00	119.00	100.00	
0220	INSTALL SIGN POST REFLECTORS	118.000	EACH	A	A 150.00	40.00	50.00	150.00	95.00	
0230	BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY	939.000	EACH	A	A 10.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	
0240	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 4,500.00	4,360.00	5,000.00	7,300.00	8,000.00	

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Total Bid	279,881.00	294,050.00	322,614.50	488,888.00	531,527.00
-----------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

SYP: 02-00939.00, 02-00940.00, 02-00941.

Number of Bidders 5

5	03915	S&L CONTRACTING LLC	463,315.00
---	-------	---------------------	------------

LOW BIDDER is -55.58% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

0240	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	A	A 4,000.00	4,245.00	4,300.00	6,000.00	7,500.00
------	----------------	-------	----	---	------------	----------	----------	----------	----------

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TABS OF AWARDED PROJECTS
Date Run : 7/7/26 , 3:16:56 PM GMT-04:00

Total Bid	256,598.00	272,000.00	287,702.00	372,340.00	463,315.00
-----------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------